## 502845454 06/10/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2892051

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TOMMI M. JOKINEN			05/30/2014	
MICHAEL KARDONIK			06/02/2014	
DAVID B. KRAMER			05/30/2014	
PETER W. NEWTON			05/30/2014	
JOHN F. PILLAR			06/02/2014	
KUN XU			06/08/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.		
Street Address:		6501 WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE WEST		
City:		AUSTIN		
		TEXAS		
-	78735			
Postal Code:	78735			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	78735			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	78735	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	78735			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	78735 5 Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	78735 5 Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	78735 S Total: 1 DATA	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	78735 S Total: 1 DATA	Number 14300762 (512)439-7199		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	78735 S Total: 1 DATA	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce     d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	78735 S Total: 1 DATA	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce     d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via     512-439-7100		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	78735 S Total: 1 DATA	Number 14300762 (512)439-7199 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 512-439-7100 mtaylor@larsonnewman.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	78735 S Total: 1 DATA	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces     d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via     512-439-7100     mtaylor@larsonnewman.com     LARSON NEWMAN, LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	78735 S Total: 1 DATA	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via     512-439-7100     mtaylor@larsonnewman.com     LARSON NEWMAN, LLP     8200 N. MOPAC EXPY.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	78735 S Total: 1 DATA	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via     512-439-7100     mtaylor@larsonnewman.com     LARSON NEWMAN, LLP     8200 N. MOPAC EXPY.     SUITE 280     AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	78735 5 Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via     512-439-7100     mtaylor@larsonnewman.com     LARSON NEWMAN, LLP     8200 N. MOPAC EXPY.     SUITE 280     AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	78735 5 Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via     512-439-7100     mtaylor@larsonnewman.com     LARSON NEWMAN, LLP     8200 N. MOPAC EXPY.     SUITE 280     AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759     DN30617NH		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	78735 5 Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number     14300762     (512)439-7199     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce     d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via     512-439-7100     mtaylor@larsonnewman.com     LARSON NEWMAN, LLP     8200 N. MOPAC EXPY.     SUITE 280     AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759     DN30617NH     J. GUSTAV LARSON		

502845454

PATENT REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0548

source=DN30617NH Assignment#page1.tif source=DN30617NH Assignment#page2.tif source=DN30617NH Assignment#page3.tif source=DN30617NH Assignment#page4.tif	
source=DN30617NH Assignment#page5.tif source=DN30617NH Assignment#page6.tif	
source=DN30617NH Assignment#page7.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tommi M. Jokinen of Austin, TX; Michael Kardonik of Austin, TX; David B. Kramer of Cedar Park, TX; Peter W. Newton of Austin, TX; John F. Pillar of Ottawa, Ontario, Canada; and, Kun Xu of Austin, TX, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONDITIONAL TASK SWITCHING DURING ORDERING SCOPE TRANSITIONS (Docket No. DN30617NH), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.** to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, for the sole use and benefit of **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and

> Attorney Docket No. : DN30617NH PATENT REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0550

request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC**.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Smith	m/ May 30,2014
Tommi M. Jokinen	
Witnesses for First Inv First Witness:	Signature 5/30/14 Date (Month-Day-Year)
	JAMES ANDREW WELKER   Full Name (printed)   1006 RUTHERFORD DR, LEANDER, TX, 7864/   Address (Street, City, State, Zip)
Second Witness:	<u>Signature</u> <u>5/30/14</u> Date (Month-Day-Year) <u>QUANG NGUYEN</u> Full Name (printed)
	702 Cloudview In Cedar Park TX 7861: Address (Street, City, State, Zip)

Attorney Docket No. : DN30617NH

PATENT REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0551

JUME2,2014 Date Michael Kardonik Witnesses for Second Inventor; First Witness: Signature Rod Dorris Full Name (printed) 192 Catalina Ln Austin, TX 78737 Address (Street, City, State, Zip) Signature 06 02 14 Date (Month-Day-Year) Second Witness: Shrufi Kanethar Full Name (printed) 4701 Staggerbrush Rd, Austin, Tx, 78749 Address (Street, City, State, Zip)

5130/14 Date David B. Kramer Witnesses for Third Inventor: May 30, 2004 Date (Month-Day-Year) First Witness: Signature Full Name (printed) Wind Way, Austin Address (Street, City, State, Zip) ,+X, 13, May 30 2014 Date (Month-Day-Year) Second Witness: Signature Full Name (printed) mat 2004 Elder Way, Rowd Rock TX 78664 Address (Street, City, State, Zip)

May Nr 30,2014 Date Witnesses for Fourth Inventor# . Will \_\_\_\_\_\_5/30/14 \_\_\_\_\_\_Date (Month-Day-Y First Witness: Signature JAMES ANDREW WELKER *UAMES IVVD* Full Name (printed) 1006 RUTHERFURD DR, LEANDER, TX, 7864/ Address (Street, City, State, Zip) Hugurs 5/30/14 ature Date (Month-Day-Year) Second Witness: Jennifer A. Guerardo Full Name (printed) 101 Parque Court, Georgetown, TF 78624 Address (Street, City, State, Zip)

Attorney Docket No. : DN30617NH

PATENT REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0554

June 2/2014 Date

John F. Pillar

Witnesses for Fifth Inventor:

First Witness:

Signature

06 - 02 - 2014Date (Month-Day-Year)

BRADLEY D VENTRIES Full Name (printed)

<u>9 CARHIDEL COMPET, NEPEAN, ON KEJEKB</u> Address (Street, City, State, Zip)

Second Witness:

Signature 294 Date (Month-Day-Year)

David Lapp Full Name (printed)

18 Jaha Crt., Nepean, ON K251M6 Address (Street, City, State, Zip)

6/8/2014 Kun Xu Date Witnesses for Sixth Inventor:  $\frac{6/8/2-574}{\text{Date (Month-Day-Year)}}$ First Witness: Signature Ka Loong Full Name (printed) Chong 3429 Longbron Trail. Round Rock. TX 78665. Address (Street, City, State, Zip) 6/0/2014 Second Witness: Date (Month-Day-Year) Signature Chinchia Kuo Full Name (printed) 354× Alexandrite Way Round Rock Tx Address (Street, City, State, Zip) 7868/

Page 7 of 7

Attorney Docket No. : DN30617NH

PATENT REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0556

**RECORDED: 06/10/2014**